settling, cracking or other disarrangement of foundations or other parts of realty.  Soil conditions 
include contraction, expansion, freezing, thawing, erosion, improperly compacted soil and the action 
of water under the ground surface. 

All Earth Movement "Occurrences" that occur within any one hundred sixty eight (168) hour period will 
constitute a single “Occurrence”. The expiration of this policy will not reduce the one hundred sixty eight (168) 
hour period. 

Ordinance or Law: 

B. Exclusions, 1. a. Ordinance or Law is deleted. 

Ordinance or Law coverage is provided for “Loss” caused by or resulting from the enforcement of any 
ordinance or law: 

(1) Regulating the construction, use or repair of any Covered Property;